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To the Hc .t and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5

1. Name of conveying party{ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party{ies):

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
St.-Martin-Str. 53

Munich, Germany

D Individual(s) [:] Association

D General Partnership [:I Limited Partnership
Corporation - Germany

::I Other

Individual(s} citizenship

Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Additional namel{s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes No

Corporation - _Germany

OoxOUOOo

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other
ASSignmem: [:l Merqer Domestic representative is attached: Yes I:] No
D Security Agreement [:l Change of Name Additional namel(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes ﬂ Na
D Other
Execution Date: April 4, 2000
4. (A.}) Trademark Application No.{s} 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule A, See attached Schedule B.

Additional numbers attached? ves L_ No

§ 5. Correspondence shculd be mailed to: 6. Total number of applications and @j
! registrations involved:........................ i
‘ VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM
E
i

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 E 47nd S 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): ............... $ 1,265.00
ast 42n treet
Enclosed
New York 'yﬁ\“ Xé)rk 10017 i s )
03/2000 DPCOATE {The said Deposit Account should be charged for any »fficiai fee not fuiiy
- covered by the enclosed check)
FCadbl 40.00
- FCi4d2 12285.00 0P D Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 01-0035

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregomg mW‘mJe@nd correct and any attached copy is a true copv
of the original docurment. e : . .
T e ; L 4‘) ' / /
- w # . '}
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM - T (- < S iy
Name of Person Signinrg ,/ Signature / / Date
e

g - ]
Total mamber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: l 55 :
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SCHEDULE A

Assignment:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Infineon Technologies AG

to

TRADEMARK

PAROLI
TRICORE-MCU-DSP LABEL
ALP

FX66

ABM

AQOP

BROADWAY

CARMEL

CLIW

SCOUT

CARL

IWE

FALC

ACE

SPEED TEMPFET

SCT

MULTI-JUMPER
INFINEON

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES & Design
SIUC

SIDEC

OPENDIST (Special Form)
QUADFALC

COOLSET

QUAT

CARMEL Logo
SEMICUSTOM HIGHWAY
ASCIA

POTSWIRE

SEA OF FUSES

NUMBER

75/186743
75/653185
75/635702
75/591266
75/559756
75/631920
75/519511

75/520084
75/520083
75/666917
75/541775
75/523140
75/5603866
75/532223
75/455678
75/369296
75/189815
75/762629
75/758268
75/749550
75/749551

75/6567357
75/648941

75/772171

75/648943
75/638417
75/610730
75/610731

75/578702
75/581167
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SCHEDULE B

Assignment:
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
to
Infineon Technologies AG

TRADEMARK NUMBER
CRYPTO PURSE (Special Form) 2275283
SIEGET 1960249
MEGADISPLAY 1927767
BIDI 1876386
SLICOFI 2094577
OCTAT 1875133
MUSAC 1872284
MEGATEXT 1899664
FREDFET 1842712
IPAT (Stylized) 1571628
ELIC 1842776
ARCOFI 1557717
MIKROPACK 1448243
IDEC 1671599
SICOFI 1434571
SIPMOS 1171045
TEMPFET 1774997
PROFET 1433642
ISAC 1566843
EPIC 1623340
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UNITED STATES

Mark: CRYPTOPURSE (Special Form)

REVOCATION Registration: 2275283
AND Serial No.:
NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY Class(es):

Owner: Infineon Technologies AG

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street.
New York, New York 10017-5612, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant’s representative upon
whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints
jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate
attorney and the power of revocation

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN PETER J. LYNFIELD

GABRIEL M. FRAYNE
JEFFREY A. SCHWAB
NORMAN S. BEIER

STEWART J. FRIED
ALAN J. HARTNICK
CARIDAD PINEIRO SCORDATO

VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM JULIANNE ABELMAN

JONATHAN W. GUMPORT

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
150 East 42nd Street
New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks.

applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

;
By ‘\Bﬁﬂj /4 ‘g/é\’v—\

AR
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company organized and
existing under the laws of Germany, with an office at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Germany
(hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the
trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule registered in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a company organized
and existing under the laws of Germany. with an office at St.-Martin-Str. 53, Munich, Germany
(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to
the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. $1.00 and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these
presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its
right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark
applications, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR s business connected with
the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this
instrument this 4 day of '://—lﬁ‘ef L

k3 a (:" ("’/‘ {

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By N L o\ P

Title H’L}(ijhl Nordmann
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SCHEDULE

Trademark

SEA OF FUSES
POTSWIRE

ASCIA

SEMICUSTOM HIGHWAY
CARMEL Logo

QUAT

COOLSET

QUADFALC

OPENDIST (Special Form)
SIDEC

SIUC

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES & Design
INFINEON

EPIC

[SAC

PROFET

TEMPFET

SIPMOS

SICOFI

IDEC

MIKROPACK

ARCOFI]

ELIC

FREDFET

[PAT (STYLIZED)
MEGATEXT

MUSAC

OCTAT

SLICOF!
MULTI-JUMPER

PAROLI

BIDI1

MEGADISPLAY

SIEGET

CRYPTO PURSE (Special Form)
SCT

SPEED TEMPFET

ACE

FAIL.C

IWELL

CARL

SCOUT

CLIW

CARMEL

BROADWAY

AOP

ABM

FX66

ALP

TRICORE-MCU-DSP LABEL

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

Number

75/581167 (Appl.
75/578702 (Appl.
75/610731 (Appl.
75/610730 (Appl.
75/638417 (Appl.
75/648943 (Appl.
75/772171 (Appl.
75/648941 (Appl.
75/657357 (Appl.
75/749551 (Appl.
75/749550 (Appl.
75/758268 (Appl.
75/762629 (Appl.

1623340
1566843
14330642
1774997
1171045
1434571
1671599
1448243
1557717
1842776
1842712
1571628
1899664
1872284
1875133
2094577

75/189815 (Appl.
75/186743 (Appl.

1876386
1927767
1960249
2275283

75/369296 (Appl.
75/455678 (Appl.
75/532223 (Appl.
75/503866 (Appl.
75/523140 (Appl
75/541775 (Appl.
75/666917 (Appl
75/520083 (Appl
75/520084 (Appl
75/519511 (Appl.
75/531920 (Appl.
75/559756 (Appl.
75/591266 (Appl.
75/635702 (Appl.
75/653185 (Appl
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