RI

05-04-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

04-12-2000

TF

101344574 II S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

To the Ho	.t and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHA	FT	INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG StMartin-Str. 53 Munich, Germany
General Partnership  Corporation - Germany Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party  3. Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - Germany  Other  Domestic representative is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. (A.) Trademark Application No See attached Schedule A.		4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Schedule B.
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB  150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017  /03/2000 DCDRTES 00000234 75186743		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
FC:481 40.0 FC:482 1225.0	D OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge of the original document.  VICTOR M. TANNENB  Name of Person Sign	and belief the foregoing information	Signature  Date  marising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 55
VICTOR M. TANNENB	ing	Signature Date  mprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 55

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Assignment: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft to Infineon Technologies AG

TRADEMARK	<b>NUMBER</b>
PAROLI	75/186743
TRICORE-MCU-DSP LABEL	75/653185
ALP	75/635702
FX66	75/591266
ABM	75/559756
AOP	75/531920
BROADWAY	75/519511
CARMEL	75/520084
CLIW	75/520083
SCOUT	75/666917
CARL	75/541775
IWE	75/523140
FALC	75/503866
ACE	75/532223
SPEED TEMPFET	75/455678
SCT	75/369296
MULTI-JUMPER	75/189815
INFINEON	75/762629
INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES & Design	75/758268
SIUC	75/749550
SIDEC	75/749551
OPENDIST (Special Form)	75/657357
QUADFALC	75/648941
COOLSET	75/772171
QUAT	75/648943
CARMEL Logo	75/638417
SEMICUSTOM HIGHWAY	75/610730
ASCIA	75/610731
POTSWIRE	75/578702
SEA OF FUSES	75/581167

# **SCHEDULE B**

# Assignment: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft to Infineon Technologies AG

TRADEMARK	<u>NUMBER</u>
CRYPTO PURSE (Special Form)	2275283
SIEGET	1960249
MEGADISPLAY	1927767
BIDI	1876386
SLICOFI	2094577
OCTAT	1875133
MUSAC	1872284
MEGATEXT	1899664
FREDFET	1842712
IPAT (Stylized)	1571628
ELIC	1842776
ARCOFI	1557717
MIKROPACK	1448243
IDEC	1671599
SICOFI	1434571
SIPMOS	1171045
TEMPFET	1774997
PROFET	1433642
ISAC	1566843
EPIC	1623340

#### **UNITED STATES**

	Mark: CRYPTO PURSE (Special Form)	
REVOCATION	Registration: 2275283	
AND	Serial No.:	
NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY	Class(es):	
	Owner: Infineon Technologies AG	

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street. New York, New York 10017-5612, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN GABRIEL M. FRAYNE JEFFREY A. SCHWAB NORMAN S. BEIER VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM PETER J. LYNFIELD STEWART J. FRIED ALAN J. HARTNICK CARIDAD PIÑEIRO SCORDATO JULIANNE ABELMAN JONATHAN W. GUMPORT

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

## ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks. applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company organized and

existing under the laws of Germany, with an office at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Germany

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the

trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a company organized

and existing under the laws of Germany, with an office at St.-Martin-Str. 53, Munich, Germany

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to

the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its

right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with

the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this

instrument this

day of

1-tpRIL

, apocc

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By Him Dordmann

Nordmann

## **SCHEDULE**

Trademark	Number
SEA OF FUSES	75/581167 (Appl.)
POTSWIRE	75/578702 (Appl.)
ASCIA	75/610731 (Appl.)
SEMICUSTOM HIGHWAY	75/610730 (Appl.)
CARMEL Logo	75/638417 (Appl.)
QUAT	75/648943 (Appl.)
COOLSET	75/772171 (Appl.)
QUADFALC	75/648941 (Appl.)
OPENDIST (Special Form)	75/657357 (Appl.)
SIDEC	75/749551 (Appl.)
SIUC	75/749550 (Appl.)
INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES & Design	75/758268 (Appl.)
INFINEON	75/762629 (Appl.)
EPIC	1623340
ISAC	1566843
PROFET	1433642
TEMPFET	1774997
SIPMOS	1171045
SICOFI	1434571
IDEC	1671599
MIKROPACK	1448243
ARCOFI	1557717
ELIC	1842776
FREDFET	1842712
IPAT (STYLIZED)	1571 <b>628</b>
MEGATEXT	1899664
MUSAC	1872284
OCTAT	1875133
SLICOFI	2094577
MULTI-JUMPER	75/189815 (Appl.)
PAROLI	75/186743 (Appl.)
BIDI	1876386
MEGADISPLAY	1927767
SIEGET	1960249
CRYPTO PURSE (Special Form)	2275283
SCT	75/369296 (Appl.)
SPEED TEMPFET	75/455678 (Appl.)
ACE	75/532223 (Appl.)
FALC	75/503866 (Appl.)
IWE	75/523140 (Appl.)
CARL	75/541775 (Appl.)
SCOUT	75/666917 (Appl.)
CLIW	75/520083 (Appl.) 75/520084 (Appl.)
CARMEL	
BROADWAY	75/519511 (Appl.) 75/531920 (Appl.)
AOP	75/559756 (Appl.)
ABM	75/591266 (Appl.)
FX66 ALP	75/635702 (Appl.)
TRICORE-MCU-DSP LABEL	75/653185 (Appl.)
INCORE-MCO-DOI LADEL	75/055105 (Appr.)

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 04/12/2000 REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0082**